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CERTIFIED - https://buildershardware.com

:

BHMA Certificate of Compliance

This confirms that the products listed are certified in accordance with the
ANSI/BHMA Standard(s) indicated for the date shown below.

Date printed: 3/7/2022

BHMA Listing Company
BEST
6161 E 75th St
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250-2701
United States
www.bestaccess.com

Applicable ANSI/BHMA Standard(s):

A156.18 Materials and Finishes

These products are included in the BHMA Certification Program. Only products listed
in the BHMA Online Certified Product Directory are allowed to display the BHMA
Certified Mark and assert compliance with this Program. This Certificate of
Compliance is accurate and valid as of the date of printing.

Please see website for latest information:
https://buildershardware.com/Certification-Program/Certified-Products-
Directory
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CERTIFIED IS

BHMA
Finish
Code
624
629
632
633
637
638
639
640
641
645
646
648
649
650
651
652
686
687
693

734

BHMA Finish Description

Dark oxidized statuary bronze, clear coated

Bright stainless steel

Bright brass plated, clear coated

Satin brass plated, clear coated

Bright bronze plated, clear coated

Satin brass plated, blackened, satin relieved, clear coated
Satin bronze plated, clear coated

Oxidized satin bronze plated over copper plate, oil rubbed
Oxidized satin bronze plated, relieved, clear coated

Bright nickel plated, clear coated

Satin nickel plated, clear coated

Nickel plated, blackened, relieved, clear coated

Light oxidized bright (statuary?) bronze plated, clear coated
Dark oxidized statuary bronze plated, clear coated

Bright chromium plated over nickel

Satin chromium plated over nickel

Black chrome plated, bright

Black chrome plated, satin

Black painted

Oxidized Satin brass appearance vacuum applied
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Standard
Year

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2020

Brand Brand
Designation Description

BHMA
Finish
Code
600
605

606
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BHMA Finish Description
Primed for painting
Bright Brass, clear coated

Satin brass, clear coated

Standard
Year

2020

2020

2020
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CERTIFIED IS

BHMA
Finish
Code
611
613
618
619
622
625
626
630
689
690
693

695

BHMA Finish Description

Bright bronze, clear coated

Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed
Bright nickel plated, clear coated
Satin nickel plated, clear coated
Flat black coated

Bright chromium plated over nickel
Satin chromium plated over nickel
Satin stainless steel

Aluminum painted

Dark bronze painted

Black painted

Dark bronze painted

A156.18 Materials and Finishes

Standard  Brand Brand
Year Designation Description

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
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BHMA
Finish
Code
600
605
606
611
613
618
619
622
625
626
630

689
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BHMA Finish Description
Primed for painting

Bright Brass, clear coated

Satin brass, clear coated

Bright bronze, clear coated

Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed
Bright nickel plated, clear coated
Satin nickel plated, clear coated
Flat black coated

Bright chromium plated over nickel
Satin chromium plated over nickel
Satin stainless steel

Aluminum painted

Standard  Brand Brand
Year Designation Description

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2020

Downloaded from the BHMA Certified Product Directory 3/7/2022



A156.18 Materials and Finishes

CERTIFIED IS

BHMA

Finish Standard Brand Brand
Code BHMA Finish Description Year Designation Description
690 Dark bronze painted 2020

693 Black painted 2020

695 Dark bronze painted 2020

BHMA

Finish Standard  Brand Brand
Code BHMA Finish Description Year Designation Description
600 Primed for painting 2020

605 Bright Brass, clear coated 2020

606 Satin brass, clear coated 2020

611 Bright bronze, clear coated 2020

613 Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed 2020

618 Bright nickel plated, clear coated 2020

619 Satin nickel plated, clear coated 2020

622 Flat black coated 2020

625 Bright chromium plated over nickel 2020

626 Satin chromium plated over nickel 2020

630 Satin stainless steel 2020

689 Aluminum painted 2020

690 Dark bronze painted 2020

693 Black painted 2020

695 Dark bronze painted 2020

BHMA

Finish Standard Brand Brand
Code BHMA Finish Description Year Designation Description
600 Primed for painting 2020

605 Bright Brass, clear coated 2020

606 Satin brass, clear coated 2020
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CERTIFIED IS

BHMA
Finish
Code
611
613
618
619
622
625
626
630
689
690
693

695

BHMA Finish Description

Bright bronze, clear coated

Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed
Bright nickel plated, clear coated
Satin nickel plated, clear coated
Flat black coated

Bright chromium plated over nickel
Satin chromium plated over nickel
Satin stainless steel

Aluminum painted

Dark bronze painted

Black painted

Dark bronze painted

A156.18 Materials and Finishes

Standard  Brand Brand
Year Designation Description

2020
2020
2020
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BHMA
Finish
Code
600
605
606
611
613
618
619
622
625
626
630

689
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BHMA Finish Description
Primed for painting

Bright Brass, clear coated

Satin brass, clear coated

Bright bronze, clear coated

Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed
Bright nickel plated, clear coated
Satin nickel plated, clear coated
Flat black coated

Bright chromium plated over nickel
Satin chromium plated over nickel
Satin stainless steel

Aluminum painted

Standard  Brand Brand
Year Designation Description

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2020
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A156.18 Materials and Finishes
CERTIFIED IS

BHMA

Finish Standard Brand Brand
Code BHMA Finish Description Year Designation Description
690 Dark bronze painted 2020

693 Black painted 2020

695 Dark bronze painted 2020

BHMA

Finish Standard Brand Brand
Code BHMA Finish Description Year Designation Description
613 Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed 2020

622 Flat black coated 2020

630 Satin stainless steel 2020

BHMA

Finish Standard  Brand Brand
Code BHMA Finish Description Year Designation Description
600 Primed for painting 2020

605 Bright Brass, clear coated 2020

606 Satin brass, clear coated 2020

611 Bright bronze, clear coated 2020

613 Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed 2020

618 Bright nickel plated, clear coated 2020

619 Satin nickel plated, clear coated 2020

622 Flat black coated 2020

625 Bright chromium plated over nickel 2020

626 Satin chromium plated over nickel 2020

630 Satin stainless steel 2020

689 Aluminum painted 2020

690 Dark bronze painted 2020

693 Black painted 2020

695 Dark bronze painted 2020
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CERTIFIED IS

BHMA
Finish
Code
600
605
606
611
613
618
619
622
625
626
630
689
690
693

695
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BHMA Finish Description
Primed for painting

Bright Brass, clear coated

Satin brass, clear coated

Bright bronze, clear coated

Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed
Bright nickel plated, clear coated
Satin nickel plated, clear coated
Flat black coated

Bright chromium plated over nickel
Satin chromium plated over nickel
Satin stainless steel

Aluminum painted

Dark bronze painted

Black painted

Dark bronze painted
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Standard  Brand Brand
Year Designation Description
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