

Builders Hardware Manufacturers Association 355 Lexington Avenue, 15th Floor New York, NY 10017

https://buildershardware.com

BHMA Certificate of Compliance

This confirms that the products listed are certified in accordance with the ANSI/BHMA Standard(s) indicated for the date shown below.

Date printed: 3/7/2022

BHMA Listing Company

BEST

6161 E 75th St

Indianapolis, Indiana 46250-2701

United States

www.bestaccess.com

Applicable ANSI/BHMA Standard(s):

A156.18 Materials and Finishes

These products are included in the BHMA Certification Program. Only products listed in the BHMA Online Certified Product Directory are allowed to display the BHMA Certified Mark and assert compliance with this Program. This Certificate of Compliance is accurate and valid as of the date of printing.

Please see website for latest information:

https://buildershardware.com/Certification-Program/Certified-Products-Directory



A156.1				
BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
624	Dark oxidized statuary bronze, clear coated	2020		
629	Bright stainless steel	2020		
632	Bright brass plated, clear coated	2020		
633	Satin brass plated, clear coated	2020		
637	Bright bronze plated, clear coated	2020		
638	Satin brass plated, blackened, satin relieved, clear coated	2020		
639	Satin bronze plated, clear coated	2020		
640	Oxidized satin bronze plated over copper plate, oil rubbed	2020		
641	Oxidized satin bronze plated, relieved, clear coated	2020		
645	Bright nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
646	Satin nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
648	Nickel plated, blackened, relieved, clear coated	2020		
649	Light oxidized bright (statuary?) bronze plated, clear coated	2020		
650	Dark oxidized statuary bronze plated, clear coated	2020		
651	Bright chromium plated over nickel	2020		
652	Satin chromium plated over nickel	2020		
686	Black chrome plated, bright	2020		
687	Black chrome plated, satin	2020		
693	Black painted	2020		
734	Oxidized Satin brass appearance vacuum applied	2020		
A156.2				
BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
600	Primed for painting	2020		
605	Bright Brass, clear coated	2020		
606	Satin brass, clear coated	2020		



BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
611	Bright bronze, clear coated	2020		
613	Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed	2020		
618	Bright nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
619	Satin nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
622	Flat black coated	2020		
625	Bright chromium plated over nickel	2020		
626	Satin chromium plated over nickel	2020		
630	Satin stainless steel	2020		
689	Aluminum painted	2020		
690	Dark bronze painted	2020		
693	Black painted	2020		
695	Dark bronze painted	2020		

A156.3				
BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
600	Primed for painting	2020		
605	Bright Brass, clear coated	2020		
606	Satin brass, clear coated	2020		
611	Bright bronze, clear coated	2020		
613	Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed	2020		
618	Bright nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
619	Satin nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
622	Flat black coated	2020		
625	Bright chromium plated over nickel	2020		
626	Satin chromium plated over nickel	2020		
630	Satin stainless steel	2020		
689	Aluminum painted	2020		



ВНМА				
Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
690	Dark bronze painted	2020		
693	Black painted	2020		
695	Dark bronze painted	2020		
A156.4				
BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
600	Primed for painting	2020		
605	Bright Brass, clear coated	2020		
606	Satin brass, clear coated	2020		
611	Bright bronze, clear coated	2020		
613	Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed	2020		
618	Bright nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
619	Satin nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
622	Flat black coated	2020		
625	Bright chromium plated over nickel	2020		
626	Satin chromium plated over nickel	2020		
630	Satin stainless steel	2020		
689	Aluminum painted	2020		
690	Dark bronze painted	2020		
693	Black painted	2020		
695	Dark bronze painted	2020		
A156.12				
BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
600	Primed for painting	2020		
605	Bright Brass, clear coated	2020		

2020

606

Satin brass, clear coated



BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
611	Bright bronze, clear coated	2020		
613	Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed	2020		
618	Bright nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
619	Satin nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
622	Flat black coated	2020		
625	Bright chromium plated over nickel	2020		
626	Satin chromium plated over nickel	2020		
630	Satin stainless steel	2020		
689	Aluminum painted	2020		
690	Dark bronze painted	2020		
693	Black painted	2020		
695	Dark bronze painted	2020		

A156.13				
BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
600	Primed for painting	2020		
605	Bright Brass, clear coated	2020		
606	Satin brass, clear coated	2020		
611	Bright bronze, clear coated	2020		
613	Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed	2020		
618	Bright nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
619	Satin nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
622	Flat black coated	2020		
625	Bright chromium plated over nickel	2020		
626	Satin chromium plated over nickel	2020		
630	Satin stainless steel	2020		
689	Aluminum painted	2020		



BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Brand Brand Year Designation Description	1
690	Dark bronze painted	2020	
693	Black painted	2020	
695	Dark bronze painted	2020	

A156.26				
BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
613	Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed	2020		
622	Flat black coated	2020		
630	Satin stainless steel	2020		

A156.31				
BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
600	Primed for painting	2020		
605	Bright Brass, clear coated	2020		
606	Satin brass, clear coated	2020		
611	Bright bronze, clear coated	2020		
613	Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed	2020		
618	Bright nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
619	Satin nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
622	Flat black coated	2020		
625	Bright chromium plated over nickel	2020		
626	Satin chromium plated over nickel	2020		
630	Satin stainless steel	2020		
689	Aluminum painted	2020		
690	Dark bronze painted	2020		
693	Black painted	2020		
695	Dark bronze painted	2020		



A156.36				
BHMA Finish Code	BHMA Finish Description	Standard Year	Brand Designation	Brand Description
600	Primed for painting	2020		
605	Bright Brass, clear coated	2020		
606	Satin brass, clear coated	2020		
611	Bright bronze, clear coated	2020		
613	Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed	2020		
618	Bright nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
619	Satin nickel plated, clear coated	2020		
622	Flat black coated	2020		
625	Bright chromium plated over nickel	2020		
626	Satin chromium plated over nickel	2020		
630	Satin stainless steel	2020		
689	Aluminum painted	2020		
690	Dark bronze painted	2020		
693	Black painted	2020		
695	Dark bronze painted	2020		